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	CommentID
	Subclause
	Page
	Line
	CommentType
	Comment
	SuggestedRemedy

	145
	22.2.2
	74
	26
	TR
	Define CHAN_MAT for VHT.
	Add "Contains a set of compressed beamforming feedback matrices as defined
in 22.3.12.2 ( Beamforming feedback matrix V) based on the
channel measured during the training symbols of the received PPDU. The
number of elements depends on the number of spatial streams and the
number of transmit chains"

	1612
	22.2.2
	74
	26
	TR
	For the CHAN_MAT parameter: the condition column is incomplete (or has an extra "and" at the end) and the value column is TBD.
	check and revise

	572
	22.2.2
	74
	27
	TR
	Section 7.3.1.32 specifies that the compressed bamforming report field shall contain the beamforming feedback matrix V given in 20.3.12.2.5.  Also, the delta SNR for each subcarrier is included in case of feedback for MU.
	Change 'TBD' in Value to "Contains a set of compressed beamforming feedback matrices as defined in 20.3.12.2.5 (Compressed beamforming feedback matrix) based on the channel measured during the training symbols of the received PPDU."


Response:
CID 145
AGREE IN PRINCIPLE.  For MU type feedback, number of columns is not directly related to the number of spatial streams.  For example, a MU capable STA having only 1 RX antenna may send a feedback with 4 columns.  Also, NDP is the only PPDU format for sounding in 11ac.

CID 1612, 572
See CID 145.

Proposed Resolution Text:
TGac editor: Add the following text into the Value column of CHAN_MAT when FORMAT is VHT and CHAN_MAT_TYPE is COMPRESSED_SV: 

Contains a set of compressed beamforming feedback matrices as defined in 22.3.12.2 (Beamforming feedback matrix V) based on the channel measured during the training symbols of the received NDP.
	CommentID
	Subclause
	Page
	Line
	CommentType
	Comment
	SuggestedRemedy

	148
	22.2.2
	76
	35
	TR
	Define CH_OFFSET
	

	281
	22.2.2
	76
	35
	TR
	CH_OFFSET/VHT is missing an otherwise
	Make it all a TBD?

	588
	22.2.2
	76
	35
	TR
	CH_OFFSET is currently TBD.  Note that given the BW of the BSS, location of the Primary 20 MHz and the BW of the packet (CH_BANDWIDTH), the portion of the channel used for transmission is clearly defined (Primary20, Primary40, Primary80 or the entire 160/80+80 MHz channel).  Thus, CH_OFFSET is not required and is redundant.
	Delete the CH_OFFSET row from Table 22-1.


Response:
CID 588

AGREE.  The following VHT PHY MIBs given in Table 22-23 is sufficient to determine the location of primary 20 MHz, primary 40 MHz and primary 80 MHz (for 160 MHz and 80+80 MHz BSS) channels within the spectrum used by the BSS:
· dot11CurrentChannelBandwidth
· dot11CurrentChannelCenterFrequencyIndex1
· dot11CurrentChannelCenterFrequencyIndex2
· dot11CurrentPrimary20MHzChannel
Since PPDUs with BW less than the BSS BW must be transmitted using the primary 20/40/80 MHz channels, CH_OFFSET is not necessary in the TX_VECTOR.  Hence CH_OFFSET should be deleted from Table 22-1.

CID 148, 281

See CID 588




Abstract


This document provides resolution for the following CIDs on TGac D0.1:
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